501982928 07/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI PATERNOSTRO	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALGOMED, INC.
Street Address:	14020 Boquita Drive
City:	Del Mar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13118395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)770-7901

 Phone:
 703-770-7900

Email: patricia.munoz@pillsburylaw.com, Docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036032-0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Wetherell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Asn 13118395 Paternostro to Salgomed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028520 FRAME: 0501 CH \$40.00 131183

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, effective as of April 26, 2012, is made by Giovanni Paternostro, an individual ("Seller"), to and for the benefit of Salgomed, Inc., a California corporation ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller delivers this Patent Assignment to Buyer pursuant to that certain Patent Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, between Buyer and Seller.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date hereof, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the following United States patents and/or patent applications:

Title: METHODS FOR ARTIFICIAL COMBINATORIAL CONTROL OF BIOLOGICAL SYSTEMS Application number: 13/118,395

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date hereof.

SELLER:	BUYER:
Simi lite	SALGOMED, INC.
Giovanni Paternostro	
	By: Carlo Piermarocchi, CFO & Secretary

601688389v1

RECORDED: 07/10/2012

PATENT REEL: 028520 FRAME: 0502